(iii) Interest at the applicable rate should not be recovered from them on the Customs Duty
as mentioned at (ii) above in terms of Notification No 2212013-Cus dated 18.04.2013

as amended from time to time read with Conditions of Bond executed in term of
Section 143 ofthe Customs Act.1962.

(iv) The imported Capital Goods valued at Rs. 3,34,87,300/- (Rupees Three Crore,
Thirty Four Lakh, Eighty Seven Thousand and Three Hundred only) should not
be held liable for confiscation under Section 1ll(o) of the Customs Act, 1962 read' with conditions of Bond executed. in terms of Section 143 of the Customs Act, 1962
read with Notification No.22l201 3-Cus dated I 8.04.201 3 as amended from time to

[...]

87.45.699demanded in SCN in Rs.
27.43.662

21.00,000

93,n9.380
1 14,89,380

goods in the name of M/s. Saishakti Impression under EPCG Licence No.

52300 I 3095 dated 26.12.201 3.

(ii) I order to recover the Customs Duty totally amounting to Rs. 87'45'699/- (Rupees

Eighty Seven Lakh, Forty Five Thousand, Six Hundred and Ninety Nine only)
being the Duty forgone at the time of import under EPCG Licence from M/s Saishakti

Impression in terms of Notification No.22l2013-Cus dated 18.04.2013 as amended,

read with the Conditions of Bond dated 26.12.2013 executed and fumished by them in
term of Section 143 of the Customs Act.1962.

(iii) I also order to recover applicable interest of Rs.27,43,6621- (Rupees Twenty Seven

Lakh, Forty Three Thousand and Six Hundred Sixty Two only) in terms of
Notification No 22i2013-Cus dated I 8.04.201 3 as amended from time to time read

with Conditions of Bond executed in term of Section 143 of the Customs Acl,l962'
and determined as per the Amnesty scheme provided by the DGFT vide Public Notice
N o.2 I 2023 dated 0 1.04.2023.

(iv) I appropriate the encashment of Bank Guarantee No. 00130100004123 dated

21 .12.2013 paid by M/s Saishakti Impression vide TR-6 challan No. 12312023-24 dated

17.01.2024 amounting to Rs.21,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakh only) and also

TR-6 challan No.l98/2023-24 dated 28.03.2024 amounting to Rs. !8'89'380/-
(Rupees Ninety Three Lakh, Eighty Nine Thousand and Three Hundred Eight
onty) [totaling Rs. 1,14,89,380/-l towards the total liability, including duty and

interest of Rs.l .1 4,89.362 determined under the Amnesty Scheme mentioned above.